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CoC Number: AZ-502
CoC Name: Phoenix, Mesa/Maricopa County CoC
Total Award: $28 016,529

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projects! Award Total*  Award Total  of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 24 $23,001,306 0 $0 n/a 24 $23,001,306 82%

PH - Rapid Re-housing 2 $1,020,966 4 $1,611,063 0 $0 nla 6 $2,632,029 9%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $366,710 0 $0 n/a 1 $366,710 1%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 2 $855,158 0 $0 n/a 2 $855,158 3%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $400,921 0 $0 nla 1 $400,921 1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $760,405 1 $760,405 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $1,020,966 32 $26,235,158 0 $0 $760,405 35 $28,016,529
% of Total Award 3.6% 93.6% 0% 2.7%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 293 Renewal project $3,379,834.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 189 Renewal project $2,191,496.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Village Renewal project $2,044,572.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Casa Mia de Paz Renewal project $1,982,443.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 151 Renewal project $1,736,090.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation HUD 6108 Renewal project
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Another Chance Renewal project
Community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 75 Renewal project
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation PSH 2016 Renewal project
Native American Connections, Inc. Camelback Pointe Renewal project
Community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 54 Renewal project
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation PSH 3109 Renewal project
ARM of Save the Family 209 West Jackson-PSH Renewal project
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Casa de Luz Renewal project
Community Bridges, Inc. CBI PSH 37 Renewal project
Native American Connections, Inc. Stepping Stones 11 Renewal project
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation PSH 2009 Renewal project

Native American Connections, Inc.
United Methodist Outreach Ministries
Native American Connections, Inc.
City of Mesa

Native American Connections, Inc.
Phoenix Shanti Group

Native American Connections, Inc.

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

United Methodist Outreach Ministries
United Methodist Outreach Ministries
United Methodist Outreach Ministries
Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc.

United Methodist Outreach Ministries
Save the Family Foundation of Arizona

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

A New Leaf, Inc.

Stepping Stones 111
PSH for Youth Too
Catherine Arms
2018 Shelter + Care
Stepping Stones
Shanti

Sunrise Circle

Project Name

Next Step Housing 4

Next Step Housing

Next Step Housing 2 consolidated

De Colores FY2018

Next Step Housing 3

Homeless Families Intervention Project Rapid Re-housing

Project Name

A New Leaf Transitional Housing & Rapid Rehousing
Program

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

$1,649,280.00
$1,328,959.00
$1,139,371.00
$1,078,226.00
$880,523.00
$845,299.00
$784,391.00
$652,456.00
$599,527.00
$564,413.00
$545,611.00
$493,091.00
$361,170.00
$271,584.00
$176,892.00
$94,280.00
$91,043.00
$75,038.00
$35,717.00

Awarded Amount

$751,084.00
$743,712.00
$417,858.00
$269,882.00
$226,983.00
$222,510.00

Awarded Amount

$366,710.00
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Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Lodestar Day Resource Center
United Methodist Outreach Ministries

HMIS

Grantee Name

Community Information & Referral

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Maricopa Association of Governments

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

Regional Coordinated Entry MC LDRC
Regional Coordinated Entry MC

Project Name

Maricopa HMIS Project

Project Name

AZ-502 CoC Planning Application FY2018

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$552,600.00
$302,558.00

Awarded Amount
$400,921.00

Awarded Amount
$760,405.00





