

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: AZ-502

CoC Name: Phoenix, Mesa/Maricopa County CoC

Total Award: \$28,016,529

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 0	\$0	24	\$23,001,306	0	\$0	n/a	24	\$23,001,306	82%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	2	\$1,020,966	4	\$1,611,063	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$2,632,029	9%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$366,710	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$366,710	1%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	2	\$855,158	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$855,158	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$400,921	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$400,921	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$760,405	1	\$760,405	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$1,020,966	32	\$26,235,158	0	\$0	\$760,405	35	\$28,016,529	
% of Total Award		3.6%		93.6%	6	0%	2.7%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	SPC 293	Renewal project	\$3,379,834.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	SPC 189	Renewal project	\$2,191,496.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	Village	Renewal project	\$2,044,572.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	Casa Mia de Paz	Renewal project	\$1,982,443.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	SPC 151	Renewal project	\$1,736,090.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	HUD 6108	Renewal project	\$1,649,280.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	Another Chance	Renewal project	\$1,328,959.00
Community Bridges, Inc.	CBI PSH 75	Renewal project	\$1,139,371.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	PSH 2016	Renewal project	\$1,078,226.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Camelback Pointe	Renewal project	\$880,523.00
Community Bridges, Inc.	CBI PSH 54	Renewal project	\$845,299.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	PSH 3109	Renewal project	\$784,391.00
ARM of Save the Family	209 West Jackson-PSH	Renewal project	\$652,456.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	Casa de Luz	Renewal project	\$599,527.00
Community Bridges, Inc.	CBI PSH 37	Renewal project	\$564,413.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Stepping Stones II	Renewal project	\$545,611.00
Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation	PSH 2009	Renewal project	\$493,091.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Stepping Stones III	Renewal project	\$361,170.00
United Methodist Outreach Ministries	PSH for Youth Too	Renewal project	\$271,584.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Catherine Arms	Renewal project	\$176,892.00
City of Mesa	2018 Shelter + Care	Renewal project	\$94,280.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Stepping Stones	Renewal project	\$91,043.00
Phoenix Shanti Group	Shanti	Renewal project	\$75,038.00
Native American Connections, Inc.	Sunrise Circle	Renewal project	\$35,717.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
United Methodist Outreach Ministries	Next Step Housing 4	New project	\$751,084.00
United Methodist Outreach Ministries	Next Step Housing	Renewal project	\$743,712.00
United Methodist Outreach Ministries	Next Step Housing 2 consolidated	Renewal project	\$417,858.00
Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc.	De Colores FY2018	New project	\$269,882.00
United Methodist Outreach Ministries	Next Step Housing 3	Renewal project	\$226,983.00
Save the Family Foundation of Arizona	Homeless Families Intervention Project Rapid Re-housing	Renewal project	\$222,510.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
A New Leaf, Inc.	A New Leaf Transitional Housing & Rapid Rehousing Program	Renewal project	\$366,710.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Lodestar Day Resource Center	Regional Coordinated Entry MC LDRC	Renewal project	\$552,600.00
United Methodist Outreach Ministries	Regional Coordinated Entry MC	Renewal project	\$302,558.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Community Information & Referral	Maricopa HMIS Project	Renewal project	\$400,921.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Maricopa Association of Governments	AZ-502 CoC Planning Application FY2018	Planning project	\$760,405.00